DS1005
5-Tap Silicon Delay Line
DS1005
021798 1/5
FEATURES
• All-silicon time delay
• 5 taps equally spaced
• Delay tolerance ±2 ns or ±3%, whichever is greater

input logic level at each tap after the fixed delay speci-
fied by the dash number in Table 1. The device is de-
signed with both leading and trailing edge accuracy.
Each tap is capable of driving up to ten 74LS loads. Dal-
las Semiconductor can customize standard products to
meet special needs.  For  special requests and rapid de-
livery, call (214) 371–4348.
DS1005
021798 2/5
LOGIC DIAGRAM Figure 1
20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
IN
TAP 1 TAP 2 TAP 3 TAP 4 TAP 5
PART NUMBER DELAY TABLE (t PHL, tPLH) Table 1
PART NO. TAP 1 TAP 2 TAP 3 TAP 4 TAP 5
DS1005-60 12 ns 24 ns 36 ns 48 ns 60 ns
DS1005-75 15 ns 30 ns 45 ns 60 ns 75 ns
DS1005-100 20 ns 40 ns 60 ns 80 ns 100 ns
DS1005-125 25 ns 50 ns 75 ns 100 ns 125 ns
DS1005-150 30 ns 60 ns 90 ns 120 ns 150 ns
DS1005-175 35 ns 70 ns 105 ns 140 ns 175 ns
DS1005-200 40 ns 80 ns 120 ns 160 ns 200 ns
DS1005-250 50 ns 100 ns 150 ns 200 ns 250 ns
Custom delays available
DS1005
021798 3/5
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*